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Session 15

THU 11 JAN 2018  1430 - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 215 Lt Fly (45 - 48kg) MONIKA HAR

K. BINA DEVI MAN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB ASHOK PANWAR AIP

RAJ

CHT

MP

RSPB

JOGINDER SOUN

VISHAL NIRWAN

TIRTH RAUT

GIRDHARI LAL

SANJEEV DUTTA

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

2 216 Lt Fly (45 - 48kg) VARSHA CHOUDHERY UP

RAJESH NARWAL RSPB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PUN LAXMI ASM

MAH

JHA

ORI

ARU

KOBITA

SHAILESH THAKUR

JAGANNATH RAO

S K PANIGRAHI

TENZING

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

3 217 Fly (48 - 51kg) MEENAKSHI RSPB

SH. SARJU BALA MAN BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AIP JOGINDER SOUN HAR

MAH

JHA

UTK

UP

GULSHAN PANCHAL

SHAILESH THAKUR

JAGANNATH RAO

J S BORA

BHISHMA SINGH

27:30

28:29

29:28

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

4 218 Fly (48 - 51kg) RITU HAR

NIKHAT ZAREEN TEL

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ORI S K PANIGRAHI RAJ

CHT

UTK

ASM

ARU

VISHAL NIRWAN

TIRTH RAUT

P S BORA

NOBONITA

TENZING

28:29

29:28

29:28

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

5 219 Bantam (51 - 54kg) SHAVINDER KAUR SIDHU PUN

MANISHA HAR BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CHT TIRTH RAUT RSPB

ASM

UP

UTK

JHA

ASHOK PANWAR

KOBITA

BHISHMA SINGH

D S JEENA

JAGANNATH RAO

29:28

28:29

28:29

28:29

30:27

RED

BLUE

6 220 Bantam (51 - 54kg) JAMUNA BORO ASM

MEENA KUMARI AIP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAH SHAILESH THAKUR RAJ

ARU

CHT

DEL

JHA

VISHAL NIRWAN

TENZING

TIRTH RAUT

NEELAM PUNIA

JAGANNATH RAO

27:30

28:29

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

7 221 Feather (54 - 57kg) SONIA LATHAR RSPB

SANDHYA RANI AIP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEL NEELAM PUNIA PUN

CHT

ORI

ASM

MP

LAXMI

TIRTH RAUT

S K PANIGRAHI

NOBONITA

GIRDHARI LAL

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

8 222 Feather (54 - 57kg) SONIA AP

SHASHI CHOPRA HAR BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB AJAY MORE MAH

ASM

CHT

ORI

JHA

SHAILESH THAKUR

KOBITA

TIRTH RAUT

S K PANIGRAHI

JAGANNATH RAO

28:29

29:28

28:29

28:29

30:27
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RED

BLUE

9 223 Light (57 - 60kg) L SARITA DEVI AIP

MONIKA HAR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RAJ VISHAL NIRWAN UTK

ASM

ARU

MP

RSPB

D S JEENA

NOBONITA

TENZING

GIRDHARI LAL

AJAY MORE

30:27

30:27

29:28

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

10 224 Light (57 - 60kg) PARIYANKA CHOUDHERY UTK

PAVITRA RSPB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR GULSHAN PANCHAL ASM

RAJ

ARU

ORI

MAH

KOBITA

VISHAL NIRWAN

TENZING

S K PANIGRAHI

SHAILESH THAKUR

27:30

27:30

28:29

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

11 225 Lt Welter (60 - 64kg) PWILAO BASUMATARY RSPB

POONAM AIP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ARU TENZING RAJ

UTK

ASM

ORI

MAH

VISHAL NIRWAN

D S JEENA

KOBITA

S K PANIGRAHI

SHAILESH THAKUR

29:28

29:28

30:27

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

12 226 Lt Welter (60 - 64kg) K. PRAVISH CHANU MAN

SIMRANJIT KAUR PUN BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB PARDEEP BIST JHA

RSPB

CHT

ARU

MAH

JAGANNATH RAO

SANJEEV DUTTA

TIRTH RAUT

TENZING

SHAILESH THAKUR

29:28

28:29

27:30

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

13 227 Welter (64 - 69kg) LOVLINA BORGOHAIN ASM

HEENA TOKAS DEL

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UP BHISHMA SINGH UTK

RAJ

MP

ORI

RSPB

P S BORA

VISHAL NIRWAN

GIRDHARI LAL

S K PANIGRAHI

AJAY MORE

30:27

30:27

28:29

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

14 228 Welter (64 - 69kg) MEMTHOI DEVI AIP

POOJA RSPB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UTK J S BORA PUN

CHT

DEL

UTK

MAH

LAXMI

TIRTH RAUT

NEELAM PUNIA

D S JEENA

SHAILESH THAKUR

27:30

27:30

27:30

26:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

15 229 Middle (69 - 75kg) POOJA RANI HAR

RUMI GOGOI RSPB

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AIP HARISH TOKAS JHA

ASM

UP

RAJ

MAH

JAGANNATH RAO

NOBONITA

BHISHMA SINGH

VISHAL NIRWAN

SHAILESH THAKUR

28:29

29:28

30:27

30:27

28:29

RED

BLUE

16 230 Middle (69 - 75kg) INDRAJA K A KER

ALARI BORO ASM BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB ASHOK PANWAR ARU

MP

AIP

RSPB

PUN

TENZING

GIRDHARI LAL

JOGINDER SOUN

VIJENDER SINGH

LAXMI

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30
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RED

BLUE

17 231 Lt Heavy (75 - 81kg) KALAWANTI HAR

NIRMALA RAWAT AIP

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CHT TIRTH RAUT MAH

JHA

ORI

UP

ASM

SHAILESH THAKUR

JAGANNATH RAO

S K PANIGRAHI

BHISHMA SINGH

KOBITA

28:29

28:29

29:28

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

18 232 Lt Heavy (75 - 81kg) SALAM IBEMCHA DEVI ARU

BHAGYABATI KACHARI RSPB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RAJ VISHAL NIRWAN UTK

JHA

ASM

DEL

MP

J S BORA

JAGANNATH RAO

NOBONITA

NEELAM PUNIA

GIRDHARI LAL

27:30

27:30

27:30

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

19 233 Heavy (82 KGkg) KAVITA CHAHAL AIP

ANUPAMA HAR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UP BHISHMA SINGH MAH

ORI

ASM

ARU

MP

SHAILESH THAKUR

S K PANIGRAHI

KOBITA

TENZING

GIRDHARI LAL

29:28

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

20 234 Heavy (82 KGkg) LALFAKMAWII RALTE MIZ

SEEMA POONIA RSPB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ORI S K PANIGRAHI CHT

UTK

ASM

ARU

JHA

TIRTH RAUT

P S BORA

NOBONITA

TENZING

JAGANNATH RAO

27:30

27:30

28:29

28:29

27:30

LEGEND

WP Win on points
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