

LITE WOMEN NATIONAL BOXING CHAMPIONSHIP, NBA ROHTAK 2017-18



Session Results

Session 15

THU 11 JAN 2018 1430 - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	215	Lt Fly (45 - 48kg)	Def	RED BLUE	MONIKA K. BINA DEVI	ludes d	HAR MAN	RED	WP	5:0	20.07
			Referee:	КЗРВ	ASHOK PANWAR	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RAJ CHT MP	JOGINDER SOUN VISHAL NIRWAN TIRTH RAUT GIRDHARI LAL SANJEEV DUTTA			30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 29:28
2	216	Lt Fly (45 - 48kg)		RED	VARSHA CHOUDHERY		UP				
			Referee:	BLUE	RAJESH NARWAL	ludes de	RSPB	BLUE KOBITA	WP	5:0	07.00
			Referee:	PUN	LAXMI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAH JHA ORI	SHAILESH THAKUR JAGANNATH RAO S K PANIGRAHI TENZING	1		27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
3	217	Fly (48 - 51kg)		RED BLUE	MEENAKSHI SH. SARJU BALA		RSPB MAN	BLUE	WP	4:1	
			Referee:	AIP	JOGINDER SOUN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAH JHA UTK	GULSHAN PANCHA SHAILESH THAKUR JAGANNATH RAO J S BORA BHISHMA SINGH			27:30 28:29 29:28 27:30 27:30
4	218	Fly (48 - 51kg)		RED	RITU		HAR	RED	WP	4:1	
				BLUE	NIKHAT ZAREEN		TEL				
			Referee:	ORI	S K PANIGRAHI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	CHT UTK ASM	VISHAL NIRWAN TIRTH RAUT P S BORA NOBONITA TENZING			28:29 29:28 29:28 30:27 29:28
5	219	Bantam (51 - 54kg)		RED	SHAVINDER KAUR SIDHU		PUN				
Ū		zamam (e. emg)		BLUE	MANISHA		HAR	BLUE	WP	3:2	
			Referee:	СНТ	TIRTH RAUT	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ASM UP UTK	ASHOK PANWAR KOBITA BHISHMA SINGH D S JEENA JAGANNATH RAO			29:28 28:29 28:29 28:29 30:27
6	220	Bantam (51 - 54kg)		RED	JAMUNA BORO		ASM				
			Referee:	BLUE MAH	MEENA KUMARI SHAILESH THAKUR	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ARU CHT DEL	BLUE VISHAL NIRWAN TENZING TIRTH RAUT NEELAM PUNIA JAGANNATH RAO	WP	5:0	27:30 28:29 27:30 27:30 27:30
	201	Easthor (54 57kg)		DED	CONIA I ATHAD	budge 5.			WD	E:0	27.00
7	221	Feather (54 - 57kg)		RED BLUE	SONIA LATHAR SANDHYA RANI		RSPB AIP	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	DEL	NEELAM PUNIA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	CHT ORI ASM	LAXMI TIRTH RAUT S K PANIGRAHI NOBONITA GIRDHARI LAL			30:27 30:27 29:28 30:27 29:28
8	222	Feather (54 - 57kg)		RED BLUE	SONIA SHASHI CHOPRA		AP HAR	BLUE	WP	3:2	
			Referee:		AJAY MORE	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAH ASM CHT ORI	SHAILESH THAKUR KOBITA TIRTH RAUT S K PANIGRAHI JAGANNATH RAO		J.Z	28:29 29:28 28:29 28:29 30:27

www.swisstiming.com G2SYSTEMSINDIA@GMAIL.COM BX0000Z18_C74 7.0

Page 1 / 3 **G2 SYSTEMS** 0010-036c-AIBA.ORG-30-82601



LITE WOMEN NATIONAL BOXING CHAMPIONSHIP, NBA ROHTAK 2017-18



Session Results

Session 15

THU 11 JAN 2018 1430 - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
9	223	Light (57 - 60kg)		RED BLUE	L SARITA DEVI MONIKA		AIP HAR	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	RAJ	VISHAL NIRWAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ASM ARU MP	D S JEENA NOBONITA TENZING GIRDHARI LAL AJAY MORE			30:27 30:27 29:28 29:28 30:27
10	224	Light (57 - 60kg)		RED	PARIYANKA CHOUDHERY		UTK				
			Referee:	BLUE HAR	PAVITRA GULSHAN PANCHAL	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RAJ ARU ORI	BLUE KOBITA VISHAL NIRWAN TENZING S K PANIGRAHI SHAILESH THAKUF	WP ≀	5:0	27:30 27:30 28:29 27:30 28:29
11	225	Lt Welter (60 - 64kg)		RED BLUE	PWILAO BASUMATARY POONAM		RSPB AIP	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	ARU	TENZING	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UTK ASM ORI	VISHAL NIRWAN D S JEENA KOBITA S K PANIGRAHI SHAILESH THAKUF	3		29:28 29:28 30:27 29:28 29:28
12	226	Lt Welter (60 - 64kg)		RED BLUE	K. PRAVISH CHANU SIMRANJIT KAUR		MAN PUN	BLUE	WP	4:1	
			Referee:	_	PARDEEP BIST	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	JHA RSPB CHT	JAGANNATH RAO SANJEEV DUTTA TIRTH RAUT TENZING SHAILESH THAKUF		4.1	29:28 28:29 27:30 28:29 27:30
13	227	Welter (64 - 69kg)		RED BLUE	LOVLINA BORGOHAIN HEENA TOKAS		ASM DEL	RED	WP	4:1	
			Referee:	UP	BHISHMA SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RAJ MP ORI	P S BORA VISHAL NIRWAN GIRDHARI LAL S K PANIGRAHI AJAY MORE			30:27 30:27 28:29 30:27 29:28
14	228	Welter (64 - 69kg)		RED BLUE	MEMTHOI DEVI POOJA		AIP RSPB	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	ИТК	J S BORA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	CHT DEL UTK	LAXMI TIRTH RAUT NEELAM PUNIA D S JEENA SHAILESH THAKUF	3		27:30 27:30 27:30 26:30 27:30
15	229	Middle (69 - 75kg)		RED BLUE	POOJA RANI RUMI GOGOI		HAR RSPB	RED	WP	3:2	
			Referee:	AIP	HARISH TOKAS	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ASM UP RAJ	JAGANNATH RAO NOBONITA BHISHMA SINGH VISHAL NIRWAN SHAILESH THAKUF	3		28:29 29:28 30:27 30:27 28:29
16	230	Middle (69 - 75kg)		RED BLUE	INDRAJA K A ALARI BORO		KER ASM	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:		ASHOK PANWAR	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ARU MP AIP RSPB	TENZING GIRDHARI LAL JOGINDER SOUN VIJENDER SINGH LAXMI			27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30

www.swisstiming.com G2SYSTEMSINDIA@GMAIL.COM BX0000Z18_C74 7.0



LITE WOMEN NATIONAL BOXING CHAMPIONSHIP, NBA ROHTAK 2017-18



Session Results

Session 15

THU 11 JAN 2018 1430 - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decis	sion
17	231	Lt Heavy (75 - 81kg)		RED BLUE	KALAWANTI NIRMALA RAWAT		HAR AIP	RED	WP	3:2	
			Referee:	СНТ	TIRTH RAUT	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	JHA ORI UP	SHAILESH THAKUI JAGANNATH RAO S K PANIGRAHI BHISHMA SINGH KOBITA	7		28:29 28:29 29:28 30:27 29:28
18	232	Lt Heavy (75 - 81kg)		RED BLUE	SALAM IBEMCHA DEVI BHAGYABATI KACHARI		ARU RSPB	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	RAJ	VISHAL NIRWAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	JHA ASM DEL	J S BORA JAGANNATH RAO NOBONITA NEELAM PUNIA GIRDHARI LAL			27:30 27:30 27:30 28:29 27:30
19	233	Heavy (82 KGkg)		RED BLUE	KAVITA CHAHAL ANUPAMA		AIP HAR	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	UP	BHISHMA SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ORI ASM ARU	SHAILESH THAKUF S K PANIGRAHI KOBITA TENZING GIRDHARI LAL	3		29:28 30:27 30:27 29:28 30:27
20	234	Heavy (82 KGkg)		RED BLUE	LALFAKMAWII RALTE SEEMA POONIA		MIZ RSPB	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	ORI	S K PANIGRAHI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UTK ASM ARU	TIRTH RAUT P S BORA NOBONITA TENZING JAGANNATH RAO			27:30 27:30 28:29 28:29 27:30

LEGEND

WP Win on points

Page 3 / 3 **G2 SYSTEMS** 0010-036c-AIBA.ORG-30-82601